

Via FedEx
Via Electronic Mail

May 29, 2018

Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

159 20th St., Suite 18 Brooklyn, NY 11232 P. 212 590 0145 info@feller.law

www.feller.law
NHPUC 31MAY'18an11:01

Re: Initial Electric Broker Application of Electricity Ratings, LLC (DM 18-086)

To the Executive Director of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission:

Enclosed please find for filing two (2) copies of Electricity Ratings, LLC's ("Electricity Ratings") updated "Attachment G" as part of its Membership Application to become a licensed Competitive Electric Aggregator with the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission.

The attachment has been updated to reflect the non-confidential status of Attachment G. A separate PDF of the updated attachment will also be emailed to <a href="mailto:Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov">Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov</a>.

If we may provide you with additional information in the meantime, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

/s/ Lena Golze Desmond, Esq.
Lena Golze Desmond, Esq.
Feller Law Group, PLLC
159 20<sup>th</sup> St, Suite 1B
Brooklyn, NY 11232
(212) 590-0145
lenadesmond@feller.law
Counsel for Electricity Ratings, LLC

Enc.